Service List
(as at March 2, 2020)

TO:

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower

22 Adelaide Street West

Toronto, ON MS5H 4E3

Tel:  (416) 367-6000
Fax: (416) 367-6749

Roger Jaipargas
Tel:  (416) 367-6266
rjaipargas@blg.com

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada

AND TO:

DENTONS CANADA LLP
Toronto Dominion Centre

77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Robert J. Kennedy
Tel:  (416) 367-6756
robert.kennedy@dentons.com

Mark A. Freake
Tel:  (416) 863-4456
mark.freake@dentons.com

Lawyers for Deloitte Restructuring Inc. in its capacity as Court-appointed
Receiver of National Recycling Inc., Scraport Inc. and 2139483 Alberta Ltd.

AND TO:

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5H 0A9

Paul Casey
Tel:  (416) 775-7172
paucasey@deloitte.ca

Bob Taylor
Tel: 1 (403) 835-1164
bobtaylor@deloitte.ca

Jorden Sleeth
Tel:  (416) 819-2312
isleeth@deloitte.ca

Court-appointed Receiver of National Recycling Inc., Scraport Inc. and 2139483
Alberta Ltd.
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AND TO:

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP
135 Queens Plate Drive, Suite 600
Etobicoke, ON M9W 6V7

Graham Phoenix
Tel:  (416) 748-7446
gphoenix@Iloonix.com

Lawyers for Irfan Rahman

AND TO:

ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1830
Toronto, ON M5J 2N7

John Adair
Tel:  (416) 941-5858
jadair@agbllp.com

Lawyers for SHiFT Connect Ltd.

AND TO:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
Ontario Regional Office

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Diane Winters
Tel:  (416) 973-3172
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO:

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
College Park

777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Fax: 416-325-1460

Kevin O'Hara
Tel: (416) 327-8463
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

AND TO:

CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com
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AND TO:

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY
1290 Central Parkway West, Suite 1100
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3

Kirstin Pereira
Tel:  (905) 283-4431
Kirstin.Pereira@wellsfargo.com

AND TO:

LIEBHERR CANADA LIMITED
1015 Sutton Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 578

Mary Anne Reason
Mary-anne.reason@]liebherr.com

AND TO:

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto-Dominion Centre, TD West Tower
P.O. Box 329

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Owen Gaffney
Tel:  (416) 304-1109
Fax: (416) 304-1313
OGaffney@tgf.ca

D.J. Miller
Tel:  (416) 304-0559
dimiller@tof.ca

Lawyers for HSBC Bank Canada

AND TO:

PAPAZIAN | HEISEY | MYERS
Standard Life Centre

121 King St. West, Suite 510

P.O. Box 105

Toronto, ON M5H 3T9

Michael S. Myers

Tel:  (416) 601-2701
Fax: (416) 601-1818
myers@phmlaw.com

Lawyers for Mercado Capital Corporation
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AND TO:

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Christopher Staples
Tel:  (416) 218-1147
Fax: (416) 218-1847
Chris@chaitons.com

Lawyers for BlueShore Leasing Ltd.

AND TO:

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Eduard Popov

Tel:  (416) 595-2975
Fax: (416) 595-8695
epopov@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Caterpillar Financial Services Limited

AND TO:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
400 3 Avenue SW, Suite 3700
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4H2

Meghan Parker

Tel: 1 (403) 267-8211

Fax: 1 (403) 264-5973
meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyers for Tervita Corporation

AND TO:

IRFAN RAHMAN
1028 Syndenham Lane
Milton, ON L9T 8J2

7897 Old Church Road
Caledon, ON L7E OP5

irfan@nriglobalinc.com

AND TO:

LIEBHERR CANADA LIMITED
1015 Sutton Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 578

Mary Anne Reason
Mary-anne.reason@]liebherr.com
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AND TO:

BENNETT JONES LLP

3200 TELUS House, South Tower
10020 — 100" Street

Edmonton, AB T5J ON3

Jim Schmidt

Tel:  1(780) 917-4264
Fax: 1(780)421-7951
SchmidtJ@bennettjones.com

Katherine Fisher
Tel: 1 (780) 917-4268
FisherK A@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Northland Forest Products Ltd.

AND TO:

MAXUS TRADING LTD.
79 Martin Ross Ave
North York, ON M3J 2L5

AND TO:

CLE CAPITAL INC.
3390 South Service Road, Suite 301
Burlington, ON L7N 3J5

AND TO:

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING, DIVISION OF CANADIAN ROAD
LEASING COMPANY

P.O. Box 2400

Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7

AND TO:

HSBC BANK CANADA
300-2001 McGill College Avenue
Montreal, QC H3A 1G1

AND TO:

ARUNDEL CAPITAL CORPORATION
5119 Elbow Drive SW, Suite 420
Calgary, AB T2V 1H2

AND TO:

TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC.
80 Micro Court
Markham, ON L3R 975

AND TO:

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK LEASING INC.
606 4 Street SW, Suite 300
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1

AND TO:

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
4710 Kingsway, Suite 1500
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2
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AND TO:

MERCADO CAPITAL CORPORATION, ADIV. OF WESTMINSTER
SAVINGS CREDIT UNION

13450, 102 Avenue, Suite 1900

Surrey, BC V3T 5Y1

AND TO:

TESLA MOTORS CANADA ULC
3401 Dufferin Street, Suite 320
Toronto, ON MG6A 2T9

AND TO:

CONCENTRA BANK C/O COMM LEASING
P.O. Box 3030, 2055 Albert S
Regina, SK S4P 3G8

AND TO:

BLUESHORE LEASING LTD.
1250 Lonsdale Avenue
North Vancouver, BC V7M 2H6

AND TO:

COAST CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD.
9900 King George Blvd., Suite 800
Surrey, BC V3T 0K7

AND TO:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
44 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1H1

AND TO:

GE CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCING G.P.
2300 Meadowvale Blvd., Maildrop S25
Mississauga, ON L5N 5P9

AND TO:

TD AUTO FINANCE (CANADA) INC.
P.O. Box 4086, Station A
Toronto, ON M5W 5K3

AND TO:

GE VFS CANADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
2300 Meadowvale Blvd., Suite 200
Mississauga, ON L5N 5P9

AND TO:

FIFTH THIRD BANK
P.O. Box 5089
Evansville, IN, USA 47716

AND TO:

ULI CANADA INC.
3700 Morgan Avenue
Evansville, IN 47715
United States of America
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AND TO:

NATIONAL RECYCLING INC.

1 Prologis Boulevard, Suite 104

Mississauga, ON L5W 0G2

5 Copper Road
Brampton, ON L6T 4W5

1100-1% Street S.E., Suite 501
Calgary, AB T2G 1B1

AND TO:

SCRAPORT INC.
600, 12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4

AND TO:

2139483 ALBERTA LTD.
4688 Taylor Road
Boyle, AB TOA OMO

600, 12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4

AND TO:

FAIZ RAHMAN
6161 Osprey Boulevard
Mississauga, ON L5N 5W1
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